		Summary of Bids Rece	ived			
Sect Descript CPMS	ect: Hunt Club Resurfacing ion: 21-00096-05-RS ion: Mill and fill Pin: B-01539 ate: 5/9/2023					
<b>Bidder</b> Peter Baker & Son Company Payne & Dolan, Inc.	<b>Address</b> 1349 Rockland Road 28435 W. Route 173	<b>City, State, Zip</b> Lake Bluff, IL 60044 Antioch, IL 60002	<b>Bond</b> Bid Bond Bid Bond	<b>Bid Price</b> \$2,552,377.77 \$3,049,971.47		<b>\$ Over/Under</b> Eng. Estimate -\$567,386.3 -\$69,792.6
Engineer's Estimate				\$3,119,764.15		
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	c	county Engineer		
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	N	Igr Capital Progra	mming	
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail				

1	K	LakeCounty
1		Division of Transportation

## **Return Bid Tabulation**

	1 1									
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es		Payne & D		Peter Baker & S	
1	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	14.0	EACH	Unit Price \$150.00	Extnd. Price \$2,100.00	Unit Price \$125.00	Extnd. Price \$1,750.00	Unit Price \$190.00	Extnd. Price \$2,660.00
2		TREE ROOT PRUNING	14.0	EACH	\$130.00	\$2,100.00	\$123.00	\$1,730.00	\$190.00	\$2,470.00
3		TRENCH BACKFILL	42.0	CU YD	\$60.00	\$2,520.00	\$83.60	\$3,511.20	\$83.60	\$3,511.20
4	04004000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	2,050.0		\$10.00	\$20,500.00	\$2.00	\$4,100.00	\$2.00	\$4,100.00
5	21101600	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, VARIABLE DEPTH	18,931.0	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$75,724.00	\$1.00	\$18,931.00	\$3.00	\$56,793.00
6	21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	2,095.0	FOOT	\$4.00	\$8,380.00	\$18.45	\$38,652.75	\$18.45	\$38,652.75
7	25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	4.1	ACRE	\$1,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$14,250.00	\$58,425.00	\$3,200.00	\$13,120.00
8	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	368.0	POUND	\$2.00	\$736.00	\$1.00	\$368.00	\$1.10	\$404.80
9	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	368.0	POUND	\$2.00	\$736.00	\$1.00	\$368.00	\$1.10	\$404.80
10	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	18,953.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$37,906.00	\$2.00	\$37,906.00	\$1.15	\$21,795.95
11	28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	740.0	FOOT	\$12.00	\$8,880.00	\$12.00	\$8,880.00	\$10.00	\$7,400.00
12	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	8,088.0	FOOT	\$4.00	\$32,352.00	\$2.75	\$22,242.00	\$3.50	\$28,308.00
13		INLET FILTERS	7.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$225.00	\$1,575.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00
14	30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	2,050.0	SQ YD	\$35.00	\$71,750.00	\$31.35	\$64,267.50	\$31.35	\$64,267.50
15	35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	1,385.0	SQ YD	\$12.00	\$16,620.00	\$37.00	\$51,245.00	\$9.00	\$12,465.00
16	35102000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 8"	389.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$5,835.00	\$37.00	\$14,393.00	\$10.65	\$4,142.85
17		PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE WIDENING 6"	932.0	SQ YD	\$75.00	\$69,900.00	\$73.50	\$68,502.00	\$73.50	\$68,502.00
18	40200100	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE A	10.0	TON	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$96.00	\$960.00
19	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	27,592.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$27,592.00	\$0.01	\$275.92	\$0.01	\$275.92
20		MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	10.0	TON	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00

# LakeCounty Division of Transportation

### **Return Bid Tabulation**

	г		T							-
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est		Payne & D	,	Peter Baker & S	. ,
NO.	<u> </u>				Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
21	////6//3//8//	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL- 19.0, N50	7,242.0	TON	\$95.00	\$687,990.00	\$72.00	\$521,424.00	\$72.00	\$521,424.00
22	4060.3200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	1,251.0	TON	\$110.00	\$137,610.00	\$110.00	\$137,610.00	\$104.00	\$130,104.00
23	40600370 l	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	12,310.0	FOOT	\$3.50	\$43,085.00	\$2.39	\$29,420.90	\$2.39	\$29,420.90
24		HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL- 9.5, MIX "D", N50	4,232.0	TON	\$110.00	\$465,520.00	\$79.00	\$334,328.00	\$85.00	\$359,720.00
25		PROTECTIVE COAT	939.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$2,817.00	\$0.40	\$375.60	\$0.40	\$375.60
26	44000157 H	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	31,183.0	SQ YD	\$4.50	\$140,323.50	\$2.40	\$74,839.20	\$2.45	\$76,398.35
27	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	2,187.0	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$43,740.00	\$10.95	\$23,947.65	\$13.70	\$29,961.90
28	1/10/05/00	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	2,705.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$27,050.00	\$9.70	\$26,238.50	\$9.70	\$26,238.50
29	44201725 (	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 7 INCH	134.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$8,710.00	\$140.00	\$18,760.00	\$35.00	\$4,690.00
30	44201729 (	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 7 INCH	201.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$13,065.00	\$85.00	\$17,085.00	\$35.00	\$7,035.00
31	44201733 (	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 7 INCH	601.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$39,065.00	\$60.00	\$36,060.00	\$35.00	\$21,035.00
32	44201735 (	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 7 INCH	401.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$26,065.00	\$45.00	\$18,045.00	\$35.00	\$14,035.00
33	44201835 (	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 16 INCH	23.0	SQ YD	\$120.00	\$2,760.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$40.00	\$920.00
34	44201839 (	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 16 INCH	34.0	SQ YD	\$120.00	\$4,080.00	\$135.00	\$4,590.00	\$40.00	\$1,360.00
35	44201843 (	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 16 INCH	101.0	SQ YD	\$120.00	\$12,120.00	\$105.00	\$10,605.00	\$40.00	\$4,040.00
36	44201845 (	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 16 INCH	68.0	SQ YD	\$120.00	\$8,160.00	\$90.00	\$6,120.00	\$40.00	\$2,720.00
37	50105220 H	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	489.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$7,335.00	\$12.90	\$6,308.10	\$12.90	\$6,308.10
38	542A1069 H	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	16.0	FOOT	\$115.00	\$1,840.00	\$626.50	\$10,024.00	\$626.50	\$10,024.00
39	542C0220 H	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 1 15"	788.0	FOOT	\$95.00	\$74,860.00	\$91.40	\$72,023.20	\$91.40	\$72,023.20
40	54262715 I	METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	31.0	EACH	\$230.00	\$7,130.00	\$270.50	\$8,385.50	\$270.50	\$8,385.50

1	K	LakeCounty
1		Division of Transportation

## **Return Bid Tabulation**

Item					Eng Est	timate	Payne & D	olan. Inc.	Peter Baker & S	Son Company
No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
41	55101200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24"	58.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$1,160.00	\$23.95	\$1,389.10	\$23.95	\$1,389.10
42	60108104	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 4"	2,572.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$25,720.00	\$5.95	\$15,303.40	\$5.95	\$15,303.40
43	60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	1.0	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,979.00	\$1,979.00	\$1,979.00	\$1,979.00
44	60500060	REMOVING INLETS	1.0	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
45		COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	2,811.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$140,550.00	\$49.00	\$137,739.00	\$49.00	\$137,739.00
46	60920012	PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 12"	23.0	FOOT	\$40.00	\$920.00	\$16.00	\$368.00	\$16.00	\$368.00
47	60920021	PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 21"	57.0	FOOT	\$45.00	\$2,565.00	\$18.00	\$1,026.00	\$18.00	\$1,026.00
48	60920024	PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 24"	68.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$3,400.00	\$20.00	\$1,360.00	\$20.00	\$1,360.00
49		STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS	110.0	FOOT	\$48.00	\$5,280.00	\$43.00	\$4,730.00	\$43.00	\$4,730.00
50		STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE B, 6 FOOT POSTS	104.0	FOOT	\$48.00	\$4,992.00	\$53.00	\$5,512.00	\$53.00	\$5,512.00
51		TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) TANGENT	3.0	EACH	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00
52		TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) FLARED	1.0	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
53	63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	270.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$1,350.00
54	64200108	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS, 8 INCH	23,392.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$23,392.00	\$0.25	\$5,848.00	\$0.54	\$12,631.68
55	66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	384.0	CU YD	\$75.00	\$28,800.00	\$75.00	\$28,800.00	\$61.00	\$23,424.00
56	66900530	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	4.0	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
57	hhymmin	REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE- CONSTRUCTION PLAN	1.0	L SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
58		REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT	1.0	L SUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
59	66901006	REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING	7.0	CAL DA	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$859.00	\$6,013.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00

### **Return Bid Tabulation**

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est	timate	Payne & Do	olan, Inc.	Peter Baker & S	Son Company
No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
60	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$194,000.00	\$194,000.00	\$149,157.01	\$149,157.01
61	70107025	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	56.0	CAL DA	\$30.00	\$1,680.00	\$30.00	\$1,680.00	\$40.00	\$2,240.00
62	70300211	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS - PAINT	41.0	SQ FT	\$4.00	\$164.00	\$0.01	\$0.41	\$1.35	\$55.35
63		TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"- PAINT	17,202.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$12,901.50	\$0.01	\$172.02	\$0.35	\$6,020.70
64		TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"- PAINT	167.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$208.75	\$0.01	\$1.67	\$0.70	\$116.90
65		TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"- PAINT	17.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$51.00	\$0.01	\$0.17	\$2.70	\$45.90
66	70307120	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - TYPE IV TAPE	975.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$975.00	\$0.01	\$9.75	\$1.50	\$1,462.50
67	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	41.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$205.00	\$8.00	\$328.00	\$8.00	\$328.00
68		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	3,957.0	FOOT	\$1.20	\$4,748.40	\$0.64	\$2,532.48	\$0.64	\$2,532.48
69	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	35,135.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$52,702.50	\$0.80	\$28,108.00	\$0.80	\$28,108.00
70		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	167.0	FOOT	\$1.75	\$292.25	\$1.25	\$208.75	\$1.25	\$208.75
71		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	106.0	FOOT	\$3.25	\$344.50	\$2.50	\$265.00	\$2.50	\$265.00
72		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	17.0	FOOT	\$6.50	\$110.50	\$8.00	\$136.00	\$8.00	\$136.00
73	78011000	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	114.0	SQ FT	\$6.00	\$684.00	\$3.00	\$342.00	\$3.00	\$342.00
74		GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	3,957.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$3,957.00	\$0.29	\$1,147.53	\$0.29	\$1,147.53
75	78011030	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 6"	34,612.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$51,918.00	\$0.34	\$11,768.08	\$0.34	\$11,768.08

# LakeCounty Division of Transportation

### **Return Bid Tabulation**

•			<u> </u>							Peter Baker & Son Company		
Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Est		Payne & D	,				
1101		GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT	<u> </u>		Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price		
76	78011035	MARKING 7"	167.0	FOOT	\$1.75	\$292.25	\$0.75	\$125.25	\$0.75	\$125.25		
77	78011065	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13"	106.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$318.00	\$1.50	\$159.00	\$1.50	\$159.00		
78	78011125	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 25"	17.0	FOOT	\$6.00	\$102.00	\$3.00	\$51.00	\$3.00	\$51.00		
79	78300201	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	5,891.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$5,891.00	\$0.75	\$4,418.25	\$0.01	\$58.91		
80		MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	1.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00		
81	89502376	REBUILD EXISTING HANDHOLE	1.0	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$6,405.00	\$6,405.00	\$6,405.00	\$6,405.00		
82	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	2.0	LOAD	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$100.00		
83	LC200052	EXCAVATING EXISTING SHOULDER	231.0	UNIT	\$110.00	\$25,410.00	\$2,282.90	\$527,349.90	\$671.00	\$155,001.00		
84	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	28,615.0	UNIT	\$1.00	\$28,615.00	\$1.00	\$28,615.00	\$1.00	\$28,615.00		
85	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	4.0	EACH	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00		
86	LC782000	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS	10.0	EACH	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$300.00		
87	X0326898	CENTER LINE - RUMBLE STRIP - 16"	6,673.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$10,009.50	\$0.25	\$1,668.25	\$0.69	\$4,604.37		
88	X0358300	REMOVE AND RELAY END SECTIONS	8.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,896.05	\$47,168.40	\$5,896.05	\$47,168.40		
89	X0426200	DEWATERING	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
90	X1400216	LAYER II (DATALINK) SWITCH	1.0	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,840.00	\$6,840.00	\$6,840.00	\$6,840.00		
91	X1400217	TERMINATE FIBER IN CABINET	2.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,608.00	\$5,216.00	\$2,608.00	\$5,216.00		
92	X1400388	VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM, SINGLE APPROACH	2.0	EACH	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$21,169.00	\$42,338.00	\$21,169.00	\$42,338.00		
93	X2010510	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
94	X2800500	INLET PROTECTION, SPECIAL	45.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$150.00	\$6,750.00		

# LakeCounty Division of Transportation

### **Return Bid Tabulation**

Item	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es	timate	Payne & D	olan, Inc.	Peter Baker &	Son Company
No.	·		<b>,</b>		Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
95	X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	25.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$475.00	\$11,875.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
96		TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)	9.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$675.00	\$6,075.00	\$50.00	\$450.00
97	X/////1111/UX	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	700.0	SQ YD	\$7.50	\$5,250.00	\$4.65	\$3,255.00	\$7.55	\$5,285.00
98	X6700705	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	6.0	CAL MO	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
99	X/1111216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$58,539.00	\$58,539.00
100	X/800815	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4 INCH	13,246.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$13,246.00	\$0.49	\$6,490.54	\$0.49	\$6,490.54
101	XX000856	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	22.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$440.00	\$9,680.00	\$440.00	\$9,680.00
102	XX005468	TIMBER WALL REMOVAL	8.0	FOOT	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
103	XX005940	REMOTE CONTROLLED VIDEO SYSTEM	1.0	EACH	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$8,925.00	\$8,925.00	\$8,925.00	\$8,925.00
104		PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	325.0	SQ FT	\$2.50	\$812.50	\$1.50	\$487.50	\$2.00	\$650.00
105	XX206400	MAILBOX POST	10.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00
106	Z0058670	GRADING AND SHAPING FORESLOPES	3.0	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$2,450.70	\$7,352.10
		Bid Total				\$3,119,764.15		\$3,049,971.47		\$2,552,377.77

業	LakeCo Division of	Dunty Transportation								
Return Bid Details Project: Hunt Club Resurfacing Section: 21-00096-05-RS Description: Mill and fill CPMS Pin: B-01539 Let Date: 5/9/2023										
ltem No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng E Unit Price	stimate Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price	
1	20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	14.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$125.00	\$190.00	\$157.50	
2	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	13.0	EACH	\$180.00		\$100.00	\$190.00	\$145.00	
3	20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	42.0	CU YD	\$60.00	\$2,520.00	\$83.60	\$83.60	\$83.60	
4	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	2,050.0	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$20,500.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	
5	21101600	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, VARIABLE DEPTH	18,931.0	SQ YD	\$4.00	\$75,724.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	
6	21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	2,095.0	FOOT	\$4.00	\$8,380.00	\$18.45	\$18.45	\$18.45	
7	25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	4.1	ACRE	\$1,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,200.00	\$14,250.00	\$8,725.00	
8	25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	368.0	POUND	\$2.00	\$736.00	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$1.05	
9	25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	368.0	POUND	\$2.00	\$736.00	\$1.00	\$1.10	\$1.05	
10	25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	18,953.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$37,906.00	\$1.15	\$2.00	\$1.58	
11	28000305	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	740.0	FOOT	\$12.00	\$8,880.00	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$11.00	
12	28000400	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	8,088.0	FOOT	\$4.00	\$32,352.00	\$2.75	\$3.50	\$3.13	
13	28000510	INLET FILTERS	7.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$225.00	\$325.00	\$275.00	
14	30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	2,050.0	SQ YD	\$35.00	\$71,750.00	\$31.35	\$31.35	\$31.35	
15	35101800	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 6"	1,385.0	SQ YD	\$12.00	\$16,620.00	\$9.00	\$37.00	\$23.00	

業	LakeCo	Dunty Transportation								
Return Bid Details Project: Hunt Club Resurfacing Section: 21-00096-05-RS Description: Mill and fill CPMS Pin: B-01539 Let Date: 5/9/2023										
ltem No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es Unit Price	stimate Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price	
16	35102000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 8"	389.0	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$5,835.00	\$10.65	\$37.00	\$23.83	
17	35400100	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE COURSE WIDENING 6"	932.0	SQ YD	\$75.00	\$69,900.00	\$73.50	\$73.50	\$73.50	
18	40200100	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE A	10.0	TON	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$96.00	\$100.00	\$98.00	
19	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	27,592.0	POUND	\$1.00	\$27,592.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	
20	40600400	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND FLANGEWAYS	10.0	TON	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	
21	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL- 19.0, N50	7,242.0	TON	\$95.00	\$687,990.00	\$72.00	\$72.00	\$72.00	
22	40603200	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	1,251.0	TON	\$110.00	\$137,610.00	\$104.00	\$110.00	\$107.00	
23	40600370	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEALANT	12,310.0	FOOT	\$3.50	\$43,085.00	\$2.39	\$2.39	\$2.39	
24	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, IL- 9.5, MIX "D", N50	4,232.0	TON	\$110.00	\$465,520.00	\$79.00	\$85.00	\$82.00	
25	42001300	PROTECTIVE COAT	939.0	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$2,817.00	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$0.40	
26	44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	31,183.0	SQ YD	\$4.50	\$140,323.50	\$2.40	\$2.45	\$2.43	
27	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	2,187.0	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$43,740.00	\$10.95	\$13.70	\$12.33	
28	44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	2,705.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$27,050.00	\$9.70	\$9.70	\$9.70	

業	LakeCo Division of	Dunty Transportation							
ſ	•	B-01539	Return	Bid Det					
ltem No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	-	stimate Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
29	44201725	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 7 INCH	134.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$8,710.00	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$87.50
30	44201729	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 7 INCH	201.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$13,065.00	\$35.00	\$85.00	\$60.00
31	44201733	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 7 INCH	601.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$39,065.00	\$35.00	\$60.00	\$47.50
32	44201735	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 7 INCH	401.0	SQ YD	\$65.00	\$26,065.00	\$35.00	\$45.00	\$40.00
33	44201835	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 16 INCH	23.0	SQ YD	\$120.00	\$2,760.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$120.00
34	44201839	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 16 INCH	34.0	SQ YD	\$120.00	\$4,080.00	\$40.00	\$135.00	\$87.50
35	44201843	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 16 INCH	101.0	SQ YD	\$120.00	\$12,120.00	\$40.00	\$105.00	\$72.50
36	44201845	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 16 INCH	68.0	SQ YD	\$120.00	\$8,160.00	\$40.00	\$90.00	\$65.00
37	50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	489.0	FOOT	\$15.00	\$7,335.00	\$12.90	\$12.90	\$12.90
38	542A1069	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 24"	16.0	FOOT	\$115.00	\$1,840.00	\$626.50	\$626.50	\$626.50
39	542C0220	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 1 15"	788.0	FOOT	\$95.00	\$74,860.00	\$91.40	\$91.40	\$91.40
40	54262715	METAL FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	31.0	EACH	\$230.00	\$7,130.00	\$270.50	\$270.50	\$270.50
41	55101200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24"	58.0	FOOT	\$20.00	\$1,160.00	\$23.95	\$23.95	\$23.95
42	60108104	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1, 4"	2,572.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$25,720.00	\$5.95	\$5.95	\$5.95
43	60236200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 8 GRATE	1.0	EACH	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,979.00	\$1,979.00	\$1,979.00
44	60500060	REMOVING INLETS	1.0	EACH	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00

LakeCounty Division of Transportation										
	-	B-01539	Return	Bid Det						
ltem No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng E Unit Price	stimate Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price	
45	60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	2,811.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$140,550.00	\$49.00	\$49.00	\$49.00	
46	60920012	PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 12"	23.0	FOOT	\$40.00	\$920.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	\$16.00	
47	60920021	PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 21"	57.0	FOOT	\$45.00	\$2,565.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	
48	60920024	PIPE CULVERTS TO BE CLEANED 24"	68.0	FOOT	\$50.00	\$3,400.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	
49		STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS	110.0	FOOT	\$48.00	\$5,280.00	\$43.00	\$43.00	\$43.00	
50		STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE B, 6 FOOT POSTS	104.0	FOOT	\$48.00	\$4,992.00	\$53.00	\$53.00	\$53.00	
51	63100167	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) TANGENT	3.0	EACH	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
52	63100169	TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) FLARED	1.0	EACH	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	
53	63200310	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	270.0	FOOT	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	
54	64200108	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIPS, 8 INCH	23,392.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$23,392.00	\$0.25	\$0.54	\$0.40	
55	66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	384.0	CU YD	\$75.00	\$28,800.00	\$61.00	\$75.00	\$68.00	
56	66900530	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	4.0	EACH	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
57	66901001	REGULATED SUBSTANCES PRE- CONSTRUCTION PLAN	1.0	L SUM	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	

業	LakeCounty Division of Transportation										
C	Return Bid Details         Project: Hunt Club Resurfacing         Section: 21-00096-05-RS         Description: Mill and fill         CPMS Pin: B-01539         Let Date: 5/9/2023										
ltem No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit		stimate Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price		
58	66901003	REGULATED SUBSTANCES FINAL CONSTRUCTION REPORT	1.0	L SUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00		
59	66901006	REGULATED SUBSTANCES MONITORING	7.0	CAL DA	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$850.00	\$859.00	\$854.50		
60	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	LSUM	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$149,157.01	\$194,000.00	\$171,578.51		
61	70107025	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	56.0	CAL DA	\$30.00	\$1,680.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$35.00		
62	70300211	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LETTERS AND SYMBOLS - PAINT	41.0	SQ FT	\$4.00	\$164.00	\$0.01	\$1.35	\$0.68		
63	70300221	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"- PAINT	17,202.0	FOOT	\$0.75	\$12,901.50	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$0.18		
64	70300241	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"- PAINT	167.0	FOOT	\$1.25	\$208.75	\$0.01	\$0.70	\$0.36		
65	70300281	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"- PAINT	17.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$51.00	\$0.01	\$2.70	\$1.36		
66	70307120	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" - TYPE IV TAPE	975.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$975.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$0.76		
67	78000100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	41.0	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$205.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00		
68	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	3,957.0	FOOT	\$1.20	\$4,748.40	\$0.64	\$0.64	\$0.64		
69	78000300	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5"	35,135.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$52,702.50	\$0.80	\$0.80	\$0.80		

業	LakeCounty Division of Transportation									
	•	B-01539	Return	Bid Det						
ltem No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	-	stimate Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price	
70	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	167.0	FOOT	\$1.75	\$292.25	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$1.25	
71	78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	106.0	FOOT	\$3.25	\$344.50	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$2.50	
72	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	17.0	FOOT	\$6.50	\$110.50	\$8.00	\$8.00	\$8.00	
73	78011000	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING, LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	114.0	SQ FT	\$6.00	\$684.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	
74	78011025	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 5"	3,957.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$3,957.00	\$0.29	\$0.29	\$0.29	
75	78011030	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 6"	34,612.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$51,918.00	\$0.34	\$0.34	\$0.34	
76	78011035	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 7"	167.0	FOOT	\$1.75	\$292.25	\$0.75	\$0.75	\$0.75	
77	78011065	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 13"	106.0	FOOT	\$3.00	\$318.00	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	
78	78011125	GROOVING FOR RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING 25"	17.0	FOOT	\$6.00	\$102.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	
79	78300201	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING	5,891.0	SQ FT	\$1.00	\$5,891.00	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$0.38	
80	85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	1.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	

業	LakeCounty Division of Transportation										
Γ	Return Bid Details Project: Hunt Club Resurfacing Section: 21-00096-05-RS Description: Mill and fill CPMS Pin: B-01539 Let Date: 5/9/2023										
ltem No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Es Unit Price	stimate Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price		
81	89502376	REBUILD EXISTING HANDHOLE	1.0	EACH	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$6,405.00	\$6,405.00	\$6,405.00		
82	LC200051	REJECTED LOAD TRANSPORTATION	2.0	LOAD	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00		
83	LC200052	EXCAVATING EXISTING SHOULDER	231.0	UNIT	\$110.00	\$25,410.00	\$671.00	\$2,282.90	\$1,476.95		
84	LC200501	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SYSTEMS	28,615.0	UNIT	\$1.00	\$28,615.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00		
85	LC600200	INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS	4.0	EACH	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,250.00	\$950.00		
86	LC782000	GUARDRAIL REFLECTORS	10.0	EACH	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$16.50		
87	X0326898	CENTER LINE - RUMBLE STRIP - 16"	6,673.0	FOOT	\$1.50	\$10,009.50	\$0.25	\$0.69	\$0.47		
88	X0358300	REMOVE AND RELAY END SECTIONS	8.0	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,896.05	\$5,896.05	\$5,896.05		
89	X0426200	DEWATERING	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
90	X1400216	LAYER II (DATALINK) SWITCH	1.0	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,840.00	\$6,840.00	\$6,840.00		
91	X1400217	TERMINATE FIBER IN CABINET	2.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$2,608.00	\$2,608.00	\$2,608.00		
92	X1400388	VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM, SINGLE APPROACH	2.0	EACH	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$21,169.00	\$21,169.00	\$21,169.00		
93	X2010510	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$21,000.00		
94	X2800500	INLET PROTECTION, SPECIAL	45.0	EACH	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$137.50		
95	X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	25.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$50.00	\$475.00	\$262.50		

LakeCounty Division of Transportation										
Return Bid Details Project: Hunt Club Resurfacing Section: 21-00096-05-RS Description: Mill and fill CPMS Pin: B-01539 Let Date: 5/9/2023										
ltem No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit		stimate Extnd. Price	Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price	
96	X4022000	TEMPORARY ACCESS (COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE)	9.0	EACH	\$750.00	\$6,750.00	\$50.00	\$675.00	\$362.50	
97	XAATTAA	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH	700.0	SQ YD	\$7.50	\$5,250.00	\$4.65	\$7.55	\$6.10	
98		ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A (MODIFIED)	6.0	CAL MO	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,250.00	
99	x/11/11/216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$58,539.00	\$39,769.50	
100		HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4 INCH	13,246.0	FOOT	\$1.00	\$13,246.00	\$0.49	\$0.49	\$0.49	
101	XX000856	MAILBOX REMOVAL AND RELOCATION	22.0	EACH	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	
102	XX005468	TIMBER WALL REMOVAL	8.0	FOOT	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	
103	XX005940	REMOTE CONTROLLED VIDEO SYSTEM	1.0	EACH	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$8,925.00	\$8,925.00	\$8,925.00	
104		PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	325.0	SQ FT	\$2.50	\$812.50	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$1.75	
105	XX206400	MAILBOX POST	10.0	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$137.50	
106	Z0058670	GRADING AND SHAPING FORESLOPES	3.0	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$75.00	\$2,450.70	\$1,262.85	
		Bid Total				\$3,119,764.15				